TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Precision Group, LLC		I11/14/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Precision Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	2311 W. 22nd St., Suite 200		
City:	Oak Brook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60523		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2979473	USE WHAT YOUR DOCTOR USES - MEDICAL GRADE		
Registration Number: 2905210		PERMACOLOR		
Registration Number: 2914144		TAYLOR		
Registration Number:	2920819	PROHELIX		
Registration Number: 2961456		LEADING THE WAY IN ACCURACY		
Registration Number:	2974139	MEDICAL GRADE PATENTED MECHANISM PROFESSIONAL SCALE		
Registration Number:	3005040	RAINTRACKER		
Registration Number:	3033232	126		
Registration Number:	3033233	126.5		
Registration Number:	3033231	18.0%		
Registration Number:	3090305	TEMPRITE		
Registration Number:	3280904	WEEKEND WARRIOR		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0702**

Registration Number: 3309524		TAYLOR WEEKEND WARRIOR		
Registration Number:	3327320	TEMPSAVER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

hshovein@brookskushman.com,

Email: mmowers@brookskushman.com,

cbaunoch@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Mowers, Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TPP0166A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
Signature:	/hope v shovein/
Date:	10/20/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=TPG LLC merger into TPP Inc 11-30-2005#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0703

State of Delaware State of Delawire
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:58 FM 11/21/2005
FILED 04:24 FM 11/21/2005
SRV 050948714 - 2671817 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF** DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A **DOMESTIC CORPORATION**

Sect	ant to Title 8, Section 20 on 18-209 of the Deli- ration executed the follo	aware Limited L	iability Con			
FIR	T: The name of the sur	viving corporation	is Taylor	Precision P	roducts, Inc.	
		, a Dela	ware Corpora	tion, and the	name of the	
limi Ta	d liability company or Precision Group LI		into this	surviving	corporation	is
SEC and com	OND: The Agreement o knowledged by the sur- uny.	of Merger has been viving corporation	approved, a and the mer	dopted, certi ging limited	fied, executed liability	i
THI	D: The name of the su	rviving corporation	on is Taylor	Precision I	Products, Inc	<u>-</u>
FO	TH: The merger is to	become effective	on No	vember 30, 20	05	- •.
FIF	H: The Agreement of	Merger is on file	et 2311 W.	22nd Street, S	uite 200	
	Oak Brook, IL 60523	_			ving corporati	ion.
on m of an SEV	H: A copy of the Agree uest, without cost, to an constituent limited liab NTH: The Certificate leate of Incorporation	y stockholder of a ility company.	uny constitue	nt corporatio	n or member	it's
IN V an a	TTNESS WHEREOF, borized officer, the	said Corporation 14th day	has caused to	his certificat	te to be signe D., 2005	d by
		_		<u> </u>		-
		Ву:	Andhoel	zed Officer		
			Addict	25d Ollicer		
		Name:	ALON D. KA	UFMAN		
			Print o			
		Title:	C.E.O. and V			
			of Taylor Precis	•	Inc.	
57\T#)	r Entity Restructure\05CertMrg	nDE04.pdf	a Delaware cor	Pontagn	•	

EE144 - 40043 CT System Dollag

RECORDED: 10/20/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0704